



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12578/2021**
M/S ORIGIN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. N.P. Singh, Advocate (M-8510005604)
versus
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, SC (Civil), GNCTD, Mr. Arun Panwar, Mr. Pradyumn Rao, Mr. Tapes Raghav & Mr. Mahak Rankawat, Advocates.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **08.12.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
CM APPL. 53274/2022 in W.P.(C) 12578/2021
2. Issue notice in the application through ld. Counsel which shall be served by ld. Counsel for the Petitioner to the ld. Counsel for the Respondent.
3. List on the date fixed i.e. 19th December, 2022.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

DECEMBER 8, 2022
Rahul