



\$~26, 64-81

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12578/2021 & CM APPLs. 40511/2021, 40594/2021,
53274/2022**

M/S ORIGIN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Singh & Mr. Harssh Bhatia,
Advs. (M: 8510005604)
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi &
Mr. Kustubh Singh, Advs.
(M: 9811036624)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

64

+ **W.P.(C) 11319/2021 & CM APPLs. 34856/2021, 40518/2021,
44246/2021**

KHAO GALI RESTAURANTS PVT LTD Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nalin Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi &
Mr. Kustubh Singh, Advs.
(M: 9811036624)

versus

**COMMISSIONER OF EXCISE GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL
CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI AND ORS.** Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

65

+ **W.P.(C) 13668/2021 & CM APPLs. 43169/2021, 10466/2022
M/S ADHARV ENTERPRISES**

..... Petitioner



Through:
versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)
Ms. Bhavna Arora, Adv. for MCD

WITH

66

+

W.P.(C) 12523/2021

M/S CHANMEET LEASING AND FINANCE

PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Singh & Mr. Harssh Bhatia,
Advs. (M: 8510005604)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

67

+

W.P.(C) 12537/2021

PATH2WAY HR SOLUTIONS PVT LTD & ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha &
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.
(M: 9899617989)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav,



Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

68

+

W.P.(C) 12580/2021 & CM APPL. 43102/2021
M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT. LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Singh & Mr. Harssh Bhatia,
Advs. (M: 8510005604)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

69

+

W.P.(C) 12619/2021
JSN INFRATECH LLP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Malin Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi &
Mr. Kustubh Singh, Advs.
(M: 9811036624)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

70

+

W.P.(C) 98/2022 & CM APPL. 203/2022
M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Singh & Mr. Harssh Bhatia,
Advs. (M: 8510005604)



versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Adv. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

71

+

W.P.(C) 176/2022 & CM APPL. 468/2022

M/S ORIGIN APPLIANCES PVT. LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.P. Singh & Mr. Harssh Bhatia,
Adv. (M: 8510005604)

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Adv. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

72

+

W.P.(C) 874/2022 & CM APPL. 31153/2022

ORGANOMIX ECOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha &
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Adv.
(M: 9899617989)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Adv. (M: 7827545811)
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. for GNCTD
(M: 9811411735)



WITH

73

+

W.P.(C) 2102/2022 & CM APPL. 6037/2022

GLOW TRADEX INDIA PVT LTD & ORS. Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)
Mr. Achal Gupta, Adv. for DDA
(M: 9811115569)

WITH

74

+

W.P.(C) 3508/2022 & CM APPLs. 10336/2022, 46592/2022

M/S PATH2WAY HR SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD Petitioner

Through:

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

75

+

W.P.(C) 3552/2022 & CM APPLs. 10450/2022, 15539/2022

MAGUNTA AGRO FARMS PVT. LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Subham Kumar Jain, Adv.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak



Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

76

+

W.P.(C) 3986/2022 & CM APPLs. 11879/2022, 11881/2022

TRIDENT CHEMPHAR LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha &
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.
(M: 9899617989)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

77

+

W.P.(C) 3993/2022 & CM APPLs. 11894/2022, 11896/2022

SRI AVANTIKA CONTRACTORS I LTD

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha &
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.
(M: 9899617989)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

78

+

W.P.(C) 4053/2022 & CM APPL. 12079/2022

ORGANOMIX ECOSYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Shankar Jha &
Mr. Vivek Chandra Jaiswal, Advs.
(M: 9899617989)

versus



GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

WITH

79

+

W.P.(C) 4857/2022 & CM APPL. 18095/2022

JSN INFRATECH LLP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Malin Talwar, Mr. Sunil Tyagi &
Mr. Kustubh Singh, Advs.
(M: 9811036624)

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, SSC, Mr.
Aakash Pathak, Ms. Pinky Psawar,
Advs. for R4

WITH

80

+

W.P.(C) 4881/2022 & CM APPL. 14620/2022

BHAGWATI TRANSFORMER CORP & ORS. Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapes Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

AND

81

+

W.P.(C) 5704/2022 & CM APPL. 17035/2022

M/S NOVA GARMENTS PVT. LTD.

..... Petitioner



Through: None.
versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Arun Panwar, Mr. Tapeshe Raghav,
Mr. Pradyumn Rao & Ms. Mahak
Rankawat, Advs. (M: 7827545811)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **19.12.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. This is a batch of connected matters.
3. Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list these matters before another Bench on 16th January, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

DECEMBER 19, 2022/dk